Pacific (OR) (15-11,9-7 NWC) -vs- Whitman (20-6,13-3 NWC)
02/23/24 at Whitworth Fieldhouse, Spokane, WA

_II?_ate: %26 %)3F/> I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 6: -

Attendance: 210 PaC-IfIC (OR) 30 22 52
Site: Whitworth Fieldhouse, Spokane, WA Whitman 41 37 78

Referees: Ben Cartmell, Travis Bain, Jacob Lear

Pacific (OR) 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Fortune,Devin * 30 6-11 1-3 4-4 2-7 9 2 1 1 0 3 17
30 Blazona,Jake =3 26 3-9 1-4 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 7
32  Winkler,Lucas * 28 3-12 0-4 0-0 1-5 6 5 0 3 0 0 6
13  Young,Truman % 22 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Lapierre,Brenden * 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
14  Bates,Zachary 23 3-7 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
02 Nado,Wilfrid 11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 6
03  Gumin,Drew 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
04 Hrboka,Anthony 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23  Gray,Lucas 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Baumgartner,Brody 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
01 Cooper,Kemari 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Toyama,Kenji 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Abbott,Gabe 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Simmons,Trey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 5-21 7-12 9-17 26 14 6 12 0 6 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31 41.94 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 7-24 29.17 % 3-13 23.08 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 20-55 36.4 % 5-21 23.8% 7-12 58.3 %
Technical Fouls: (1)
Nado, Wilfrid Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Whitman 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Hunt,Grant * 30 6-10 5-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 3 17
21 Cline,Jander =3 29 7-8 0-0 1-2 1-7 8 1 5 0 0 1 15
11  Deshpande,Jai * 33 3-11 2-9 5-5 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 1 13
22  Amato,Isaiah =3 25 1-6 1-4 4-5 2-3 5 3 3 3 1 0 7
23  Efe Isik,Ali * 26 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 1 6
12 Pape,Alex 24 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 0 12
33  von Buchwaldt,Aidan 15 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 6
13  Latkovich,Gabe 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
03 Johnson,Sean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Crawford,Cooper 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Lazarevic,Djordje 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-51 14-32 12-16 9-28 37 13 21 13 3 6 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-22 59.09 % 7-14 50.00 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 7-18 38.89 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 26-51 51.0% 14-32 43.8% 12-16 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
MISS JUMPER by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN(in the paint) 19:58
REBOUND OFF by FORTUNE,DEVIN ==
GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V2
19:33  2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,GRANT(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WINKLER,LUCAS 19:11
19:11 BLOCK by DESHPANDE,JAI
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRANT
18:55 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN --
18:37 MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:37
REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,LUCAS ==
GOOD 3PTR by BLAZONA,JAKE 18:26 5-2 V3
18:16 MISS 3PTR by AMATO,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by FORTUNE,DEVIN 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
17:48 TURNOVER by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by WINKLER,LUCAS 17:46
17:46 STEAL by DESHPANDE,JAI
17:11 MISS JUMPER by DESHPANDE,JAI
REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,LUCAS ==
TURNOVER by WINKLER,LUCAS 17:01
17:01 STEAL by CLINE,JANDER
FOUL by WINKLER,LUCAS 16:52
SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 16:52
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS 16:52
16:32 MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint) 16:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER
16:06 TURNOVER by AMATO,ISAIAH
STEAL by FORTUNE,DEVIN 16:06
TURNOVER by YOUNG,TRUMAN 16:02
SUB OUT by YOUNG, TRUMAN 16:02
SUB IN by BATES,ZACHARY 16:02
15:42 TURNOVER by AMATO,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
15:42 SUB OUT by AMATO,ISAIAH
15:42 SUB IN by PAPE,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by WINKLER,LUCAS 15:18
== REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI
15:09 TURNOVER by EFE ISIK,ALI
STEAL by FORTUNE,DEVIN 15:09

GOOD LAYUP by BLAZONA,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:09 7-2 V5
ASSIST by FORTUNE,DEVIN ==
15:09 MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LUCAS ==
GOOD JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS(in the paint) 15:09 9-2 V7
14:15 9-5 V4 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT
-- ASSIST by DESHPANDE,JAI

MISS JUMPER by BLAZONA,JAKE 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PAPE,ALEX
FOUL by FORTUNE,DEVIN 13:39
13:39 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRANT
13:39 SUB OUT by CLINE,JANDER
13:39 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI

13:39 SUB IN by LATKOVICH,GABE



SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS

SUB OUT by BLAZONA,JAKE

SUB IN by NADO,WILFRID

SUB IN by GUMIN,DREW

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY

GOOD JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by NADO,WILFRID

STEAL by GUMIN,DREW
MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY

MISS LAYUP by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY
MISS LAYUP by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by WINKLER,LUCAS
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRUMAN
SUB IN by BLAZONA,JAKE
FOUL by NADO,WILFRID
TURNOVER by NADO,WILFRID
FOUL by NADO,WILFRID

SUB OUT by NADO,WILFRID
SUB IN by WINKLER,LUCAS

SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY
SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLAZONA,JAKE

TURNOVER by BLAZONA,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BLAZONA,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by BLAZONA,JAKE(in the paint)

9-8

11-8
11-11

11-12
11-13

11-14
13-14

13-16

V1

V3

H1
H2

H3
H1

H3

SUB IN by AMATO,ISAIAH
SUB IN by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,ALEX
ASSIST by LATKOVICH,GABE
FOUL by AMATO,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by AMATO,ISAIAH
ASSIST by PAPE,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

BLOCK by AMATO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by AMATO,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

SUB OUT by DESHPANDE,JAL

SUB OUT by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
SUB IN by HUNT,GRANT

SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI

GOOD FT by AMATO,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by AMATO,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by LATKOVICH,GABE
SUB IN by CLINE,JANDER
GOOD FT by AMATO,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by EFE ISIK,ALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,GRANT

STEAL by HUNT,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by AMATO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER
MISS JUMPER by AMATO,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,ALEX



08:57 13-19 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by PAPE,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint) 08:34 15-19 H4
08:14 15-21 H6 GOOD JUMPER by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER
FOUL by WINKLER,LUCAS 07:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
07:51 SUB OUT by AMATO,ISAIAH
07:51 SUB IN by DESHPANDE,JAI
SUB OUT by GUMIN,DREW 07:51
SUB OUT by YOUNG, TRUMAN 07:51
SUB OUT by WINKLER,LUCAS 07:51
SUB IN by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 07:51
SUB IN by BATES,ZACHARY 07:51
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS 07:51
07:40 TURNOVER by DESHPANDE,JAI
MISS JUMPER by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint) 07:19

== REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
07:03 15-24 H9 GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,ALEX
== ASSIST by CLINE,JANDER

GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNE,DEVIN(in the paint) 06:39 17-24 H7
06:15 17-26 H9 GOOD JUMPER by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)
05:53 FOUL by PAPE,ALEX
05:53 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRANT
05:53 SUB OUT by PAPE,ALEX
05:53 SUB OUT by CLINE,JANDER
05:53 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI
05:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SEAN
05:53 SUB IN by LATKOVICH,GABE
05:53 SUB IN by AMATO,ISAIAH
05:53 SUB IN by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN 05:53
SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY 05:53
MISS JUMPER by BLAZONA,JAKE 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LATKOVICH,GABE
05:28 TURNOVER by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
05:06 FOUL by LATKOVICH,GABE
MISS FT by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 05:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 05:06 18-26 H8
05:03 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SEAN
05:03 SUB IN by PAPE,ALEX
SUB OUT by BLAZONA,JAKE 05:03
SUB IN by WINKLER,LUCAS 05:03
FOUL by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY 04:54
04:54 MISS FT by AMATO,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:54 18-27 H9 GOOD FT by AMATO,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS 04:54
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRUMAN 04:54
TURNOVER by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 04:47

04:47 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LATKOVICH,GABE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by AMATO,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 04:18
SUB IN by GUMIN,DREW 04:18
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TRUMAN 04:02 20-29 HO9
ASSIST by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY --
FOUL by YOUNG,TRUMAN 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
03:54 SUB OUT by LATKOVICH,GABE

03:54 SUB OUT by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN



03:54 SUB IN by CLINE,JANDER

03:54 SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALIL
SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY 03:54
SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN 03:54

03:54 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by DESHPANDE,JAI
03:54 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by DESHPANDE,JAI
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint) 03:30 22-31 HO9
ASSIST by YOUNG,TRUMAN --

03:30 FOUL by AMATO,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by BATES,ZACHARY 03:30 23-31 HS8

03:26 SUB OUT by AMATO,ISAIAH

03:26 SUB IN by HUNT,GRANT

03:05 23-33 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EFE ISIK,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint) 02:44 25-33 H8
02:24 25-36 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
= ASSIST by EFE ISIK,ALI
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,TRUMAN 02:07
= REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
01:44 25-39 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,ALEX
= ASSIST by EFE ISIK,ALI

MISS 3PTR by BATES,ZACHARY 01:20
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ZACHARY o
01:19 FOUL by DESHPANDE,JAI
SUB OUT by YOUNG, TRUMAN 01:19
SUB OUT by WINKLER,LUCAS 01:19
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS 01:19
SUB IN by BLAZONA,JAKE 01:19
GOOD 3PTR by GUMIN,DREW 00:58 28-39 H 11
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
00:38 MISS 3PTR by PAPE,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by EFE ISIK,ALI
FOUL by GUMIN,DREW 00:22
00:22 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by EFE ISIK,ALI
SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS 00:22
SUB IN by WINKLER,LUCAS 00:22
00:22 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by EFE ISIK,ALI
MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ZACHARY o
GOOD LAYUP by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint) 00:00 30-41 H11

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pacific (OR) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
20:00 SUB OUT by PAPE,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by AMATO,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by GUMIN,DREW 20:00
SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY 20:00
SUB IN by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 20:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRUMAN 20:00
TURNOVER by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 19:37
19:37 STEAL by HUNT,GRANT
19:14 MISS 3PTR by AMATO,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BLAZONA,JAKE 19:02
== REBOUND DEF by AMATO,ISAIAH
18:36 MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
== REBOUND OFF by AMATO,ISAIAH
18:32 MISS LAYUP by EFE ISIK,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,LUCAS --
MISS 3PTR by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 18:27



REBOUND OFF by WINKLER,LUCAS --

MISS 3PTR by BLAZONA,JAKE 18:22
o REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GRANT
18:00 MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG, TRUMAN =
17:52 FOUL by EFE ISIK,ALI
MISS FT by BLAZONA,JAKE 17:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 17:52
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS 17:52
MISS FT by BLAZONA,JAKE 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
17:51 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI
17:51 SUB IN by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
SUB OUT by LAPIERRE,BRENDEN 17:51
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS 17:51
17:48 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by WINKLER,LUCAS 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER
FOUL by WINKLER,LUCAS 17:18
17:10 TURNOVER by HUNT,GRANT
STEAL by FORTUNE,DEVIN 17:10
GOOD DUNK by FORTUNE,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:05 32-41 H9
16:36 MISS 3PTR by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by AMATO,ISAIAH
16:26 SUB OUT by CLINE,JANDER
16:26 SUB IN by LATKOVICH,GABE
SUB OUT by YOUNG, TRUMAN 16:26
SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS 16:26
SUB IN by GUMIN,DREW 16:26
SUB IN by BATES,ZACHARY 16:26
FOUL by GUMIN,DREW 16:10
15:45 32-42 H 10 GOOD FT by DESHPANDE,JAI
SUB OUT by BLAZONA,JAKE 15:44
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS 15:44
15:27 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by DESHPANDE,JAI
TURNOVER by BATES,ZACHARY 15:26
15:26 STEAL by HUNT,GRANT
15:26 TURNOVER by HUNT,GRANT
15:26 SUB OUT by DESHPANDE,JAI
15:26 SUB IN by PAPE,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS(in the paint) 15:19 34-43 HO9
15:07 TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07
15:07 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRANT
15:07 SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI
14:45 FOUL by AMATO,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:45
TURNOVER by WINKLER,LUCAS 14:37
FOUL by BATES,ZACHARY 14:15
14:15 MISS FT by LATKOVICH,GABE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:15 SUB OUT by AMATO,ISAIAH
14:15 SUB OUT by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
14:15 SUB IN by HUNT,GRANT
14:15 SUB IN by DESHPANDE,JAI
14:15 MISS FT by LATKOVICH,GABE

REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,LUCAS --
MISS LAYUP by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint) 14:04
14:04 BLOCK by LATKOVICH,GABE



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS(in the paint)

FOUL by FORTUNE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by GUMIN,DREW

SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN
SUB IN by BLAZONA,JAKE

SUB IN by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY

SUB OUT by WINKLER,LUCAS
SUB IN by NADO,WILFRID

SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS
SUB IN by WINKLER,LUCAS
SUB OUT by WINKLER,LUCAS
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS

MISS FT by BATES,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by BATES,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NADO,WILFRID

GOOD JUMPER by BLAZONA,JAKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NADO,WILFRID
ASSIST by BLAZONA,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY
SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS

SUB OUT by BLAZONA,JAKE
SUB IN by FORTUNE,DEVIN
SUB IN by YOUNG,TRUMAN
SUB IN by WINKLER,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by FORTUNE,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TRUMAN

REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,LUCAS

34-46

35-46

35-48

35-50

37-50
37-53

40-53

40-55

40-58

H12

H11

H 13
H 16

H 18

SUB OUT by LATKOVICH,GABE
SUB IN by CLINE,JANDER

REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI

GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT
ASSIST by PAPE,ALEX

FOUL by PAPE,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,GRANT

GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,ALEX
ASSIST by CLINE,JANDER

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT

REBOUND OFF by DESHPANDE,JAI

GOOD LAYUP by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,GRANT

FOUL by DESHPANDE,JAI

SUB OUT by HUNT,GRANT

SUB OUT by CLINE,JANDER

SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI

SUB IN by LATKOVICH,GABE

SUB IN by AMATO,ISAIAH

SUB IN by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI
GOOD 3PTR by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
ASSIST by AMATO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LATKOVICH,GABE

MISS 3PTR by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

REBOUND OFF by PAPE,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by NADO,WILFRID

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG, TRUMAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by FORTUNE,DEVIN

GOOD FT by FORTUNE,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WINKLER,LUCAS

REBOUND OFF by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY
MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,LUCAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORTUNE,DEVIN
TURNOVER by FORTUNE,DEVIN
SUB OUT by YOUNG, TRUMAN

SUB IN by BLAZONA,JAKE

SUB OUT by BAUMGARTNER,BRODY
SUB IN by BATES,ZACHARY

STEAL by NADO,WILFRID
MISS 3PTR by NADO,WILFRID

FOUL TECH by NADO,WILFRID

MISS JUMPER by BATES,ZACHARY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FORTUNE,DEVIN

GOOD FT by FORTUNE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by NADO,WILFRID

SUB IN by YOUNG, TRUMAN

GOOD FT by FORTUNE,DEVIN
FOUL by WINKLER,LUCAS

TURNOVER by BLAZONA,JAKE

FOUL by WINKLER,LUCAS

SUB OUT by WINKLER,LUCAS
SUB IN by GRAY,LUCAS

MISS FT by BATES,ZACHARY

08:50 43-58 H 15

08:35
08:35
08:22
08:10
08:10
08:10
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:20

07:03

06:54

06:32

06:24
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:23
06:07
06:07
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:43
05:20
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:18
04:59
04:55
04:55
04:54
04:38
04:38
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:21
04:21

04:06

44-58

45-58

45-59
45-61

46-61

47-61

47-63

47-64

H 14

H 13

H 14
H 16

SUB OUT by AMATO,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HUNT,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI

FOUL by HUNT,GRANT

SUB OUT by LATKOVICH,GABE
SUB IN by CLINE,JANDER

FOUL by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

SUB OUT by PAPE,ALEX

SUB IN by AMATO,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER
MISS LAYUP by AMATO,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CLINE,JANDER
MISS LAYUP by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by AMATO,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by AMATO,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by DESHPANDE,JAI
GOOD LAYUP by DESHPANDE,JAI(in the paint)

FOUL by CLINE,JANDER

SUB OUT by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
SUB IN by EFE ISIK,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by EFE ISIK,ALI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLINE,JANDER

STEAL by EFE ISIK,ALI

MISS FT by CLINE,JANDER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CLINE,JANDER(fastbreak)
FOUL by HUNT,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by CLINE,JANDER

MISS 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
REBOUND OFF by EFE ISIK,ALI

03:51 47-67 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT



-- ASSIST by AMATO,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,LUCAS 03:37
== REBOUND DEF by EFE ISIK,ALI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by AMATO,ISAIAH
03:35 SUB IN by PAPE,ALEX

03:09 47-69 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CLINE,JANDER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAPE,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by FORTUNE,DEVIN 02:56 50-69 H 19
ASSIST by GRAY,LUCAS --
02:24 50-72 H22 GOOD 3PTR by DESHPANDE,JAI
-- ASSIST by CLINE,JANDER
MISS 3PTR by BLAZONA,JAKE 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DESHPANDE,JAI
01:53 50-75 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,GRANT
-- ASSIST by CLINE,JANDER

01:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:52 SUB OUT by HUNT,GRANT
01:52 SUB OUT by DESHPANDE,JAI
01:52 SUB OUT by PAPE,ALEX
01:52 SUB OUT by CLINE,JANDER
01:52 SUB OUT by EFE ISIK,ALI
01:52 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,COOPER
01:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SEAN
01:52 SUB IN by LATKOVICH,GABE
01:52 SUB IN by LAZAREVIC,DJORDJE
01:52 SUB IN by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN

SUB OUT by FORTUNE,DEVIN 01:52

SUB OUT by YOUNG, TRUMAN 01:52

SUB OUT by BATES,ZACHARY 01:52

SUB OUT by GRAY,LUCAS 01:52

SUB OUT by BLAZONA,JAKE 01:52

SUB IN by COOPER,KEMARI 01:52

SUB IN by HRBOKA,ANTHONY 01:52

SUB IN by TOYAMA,KENJI 01:52

SUB IN by ABBOTT,GABE 01:52

SUB IN by SIMMONS, TREY 01:52

MISS JUMPER by ABBOTT,GABE(in the paint) 01:36

== REBOUND DEF by LAZAREVIC,DJORDIJE
01:22 MISS 3PTR by LAZAREVIC,DJORDIJE
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:53 50-78 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by VON BUCHWALDT,AIDAN
== ASSIST by LATKOVICH,GABE

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KEMARI(in the paint) 00:40
= REBOUND DEF by LATKOVICH,GABE
00:28 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SEAN
STEAL by SIMMONS,TREY 00:28

GOOD JUMPER by HRBOKA,ANTHONY(in the paint) 00:13 52-78 H 26



